NATIONAL Assessment Centre Se	ervices we won	# @			
The state of the s	b description	Date	Time Comple	eted D	one py.
Ref Nu. NA/FC120012078/13	SAS e-filing				
V.1. V. 200 1 1	E-mall (within 8hrs, AliC 2hrs)				8479111111111111111111111111111111111111
	-Motor Claim Form			1	
h	-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2			<del>-i</del>	
[ [ OD . IF · Reporting Only	-Photo Uploaded		†: <del></del>		
7	Assessment/Survey Report	i			14
TP thsurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	d to Owner	Wksp		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel;		Fax:	
TP Particulars: Veh No: SCA	98869K . INC	( , )/N	on-INC (	)	102-7-115-0-115
Owner / Driver: (		Tel:		)	
Policy No: ( ) Period:	( )	Cover	Type: (		)
Confirmed by : (	Date:		Time:	)	
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [Note-	Est. Status (WO): N: 0-	20%; P:	21-79%. F:	30-100%]	
	inty: YES ( )/NO (	)	<del> </del>		
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (	)/\$2,000( )				
General Remarks	The salaces of the Co	18235	Edition 1		
( ) Walk-In Customer's information				C11 C1 24 C	
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer UP		•			
Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: YE		Towing C	0 (	<del></del>	)
<del></del>				W 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13 13	
Remarks - (INO hor)he: 6788(6616)		(d) Diles	Time Comple	od Par D	one by
Apply for Transport Allowance ( ) / Courte	sy Car ( )				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( )				
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]	( )				
Injury:					
Date/Time Actions	SACENTES CONTRACTOR NO	REPORTED SEASON	WW. 1884 720	and last.	
Service Actions of Season Paragraphics and the		0003A23500A	HARMETTO'S VOIL	6.20.20.85.1 2. 2.	
<del>                                     </del>					
<del>  </del>					
				50-20 W	
	less are	odenie i		Anity	163
NA2005933			i Gheckilst	Anic Little	163
1 N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Inveice P	ent Reporting	(\$30);	NC (\$80)	163
Jumant's Particulars -	1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin	ent Reporting ge Assessme g Fee	(\$30); at (\$100); I	NC (550) 540/545	163
Driver/Owner:	1) AR; Aooid 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow	ent Reporting ge Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su	(\$30); at (\$100); I rvey rvey (Resurvey)	NC (\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	163
Driver/Owner:	1) AR : Accid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin	ent Reporting ge Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC	(\$30); at (\$100); I	NC (\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 un 2005)	67
Contact No:	1) AR; Aooid 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow	ent Reporting ge Assessmen g Fee -Through Su r-Through Su g against INC spection	(\$30); at (\$100); I rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef10 Is	NC (\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30	163
Dr.ver/Owner:	1) AR : Aoeid 2) DA : Dama 3) TF : Towin 4) FT : Follow 5) FT : Follow For claimin 6) TR : Re-iu: 7) NI : Idao E 8) NTUC Ade	ent Reporting ge Assetsme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC ppection 0A + SMRT S	(\$30); at (\$100); I rvey rvey (Resurvey) Only (wef10 Ja	NC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75	163
Contact No:	1) AR; Accid 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Re-iu: 7) NI; Idao E 8) NTUC Add OD: *NS; Court	ent Reporting go Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC spection DA + SMRT S ditional Services cay Car / Tpo	(\$30); at (\$100); I  rvey rvey (Resurvey) Conly (wef 10 Je  survey pos:-	NC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$75 \$75	163
Contact No:  Or wer/Owner:  Contact No:  Oamaged Portion:  OC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; Aoold 2) DA; Dams 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Re-iu: 7) N1; Idao D 8) NTUC Ado OD* *N5; Court *N6; Repai	ent Reporting go Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC pection A + SMRT S ditional Servin esy Car / Tpl r Co-ordinat	(\$30); at (\$100); I  rvey rvey (Resurvey) Conly (wef10 Je  survey bes:- Allowence	NC (\$50) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$75	163
Contact No:  Oamaged Portion:  Contected by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; Accid 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Re-in; 7) N1; Idao E 8) NTUC Add OD* *N5; Court *N6; Repai	ent Reporting go Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC spection A + SMRT S ditional Servic esty Car / Tpt fr Co-ordinat Repair Inspec	(\$30); at (\$100); I  rvey rvey (Resurvey) Conly (wef10 Je  survey bes:- Allowence	NC (\$\$0) \$40/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$75 \$75 \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25	163
Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; Aoold 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Re-iui 7) N1; Idao D 8) NTUC Ado OD* •N5; Court •N6; Repai •N7; Post I •N8; DV / TP (N11);	ent Reporting go Assessme g Fee v-Through Su v-Through Su g against INC pection A + SMRT S ditional Servic r Co-ordinat Repair Inspec Collect Exoc. TP (Non INC	(\$30); at (\$100); I  rvey rvey (Resurvey) Conly (wef10 Je  survey bes:- Allowence on don	NC (\$\$0)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  \$75  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$510  \$25  \$520	SS Amil (\$)
Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	1) AR; Aoold 2) DA; Dama 3) TF; Towin 4) FT; Follow 5) FT; Follow For claimin 6) TR; Re-in; 7) N1; Idao D 8) NTUC Add OD; •N5; Court •N6; Repai •N7; Post I •N8; DV	ent Reporting ge Assessme ge Fee y-Through Su y-Through Su ge against INC spection A + SMRT S ditional Servic asy Car / Tpt fr Co-ordinate Repair Inspect Collect Exoc TP (Kan INC Mobile	(\$30); at (\$100); I  rvey rvey (Resurvey) Conly (wef 10 Je  survey cos:- Allowence on don is Coordination	NC (\$80)  \$40/\$45  \$120  \$30  \$75  \$75  \$160  \$55  \$510  \$25  \$525  \$53  \$20  \$30	163

### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

There's colds on a particular for a construction	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	04/11/2020 16:36
Date Of Accident	03/11/2020 19:15
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE TWDS CHANGI NEAR ONRAET RD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Charles and the control of the contr	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SCQ321Z
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SENG CHOON KIAT
NRIC No	SXXXX761J
Email Address	SENGCHOONKIAT@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-96723472
Alternative Phone No	OTHERS-96723472
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	LEXUS
Model	ES250
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	YES
If No, Please state action to be taken	
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE

FOR THE PARTY OF T			
Name of Insurance Company	MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LTD		
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE		

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number D-20095447MFPC

Cover Note Number

Driver		
Name of Driver	SENG CHOON KIAT	

NRIC No SXXXX761J 06/07/1945 Date Of Birth INDOOR Occupation Date Of Driving Pass 03/02/1966

54 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS **Driving Experience** 

MALE Gender

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96723472

Fax Number

OTHERS-96723472 Contact Number

EMail Address SENGCHOONKIAT@GMAIL.COM Address 19A LORONG H TELOK KURAU

Postcode 426004

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWN

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

ূ

-

### General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface WET

#### Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? N

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. YES

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

### **Details of Police Action**

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

### Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO THE ATTACHED STATEMENT.

### Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

YES NO

NO

## **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration Number

**SLA8869K** 

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

# SKETCH PLAN

## IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to-collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

06mm, 70 17:20 br

X

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

04 NOV'20

12:20 pm

Agu 04/11/20

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm\_V3

KETCH PLAN	
	7111 - 70 36
Ohmet Rel	Vetrile St Com
	the haccitors
	- I what
	1 A Ven A SCQ3212
	7/5 VI 0 SI A 88 69
	Vens 1 SLADOU
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
	PIE Howards Change
	A A rear onwart God
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT	
I was driving 1st lane.	PIE toward Chay's new Ownet Rd.
~	
Vehicle inport of me sto	pped due to assident. I stopped.
٧ -	
my vehicle A and Su	dolonly Vehicle B hit out my
()	
	• 61
rear right hand part	oh.
U	
, <u>G</u>	
*	
9	
ECLARATION	
We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every	respect.
10 /	111.
officer x	froll tyun of 1,120
licyholder's Signature Driver's Signatu	Reporting Contra D
te & Time: (If driver is not	Name:
26 WM 32	NRIC/FIN No.:
ARMC SketchPlanForm_V3	100 D:10 Du

	(4	A	CCIDENT STATE	EMENT		·
×	ACCIDENT DATI	:103/11/	2020 JOD/MM/YY	(YY), TIME:(0	7:15)(H	H:MM)
	LOCATION:	PIE to	wards Ching	i reer	Onract Ro	1
, All	N .	00	0		\$2 P	15 No. 15
		OF VEHICLE CLE -NUMBER:	S(Q3217	:		13
		ANCE COMPAN	vy: <u>First</u> (a			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Y NUMBER:	0-20095			20000004
6 5 W		Y TYPE: (COMP	REHENSIVE / THIRD P	ARTY / THIRD	PARTY FIRE &TH	HEFT)
	eJMAKE	& MODEL:	Lexus E			
	f)TYPE:(S	ALGON / COUP	E / MPV /VAN / LOI	RRY / MOTOR	CYCLE, OTHER	(25)
	g)VEHIC	LE CATEGORY:	PRIVATE / COMMER	Priva	RCYCLE)	
	h)PURPC	OSE OF USING A	T ACCIDENT TIME:			
	I) ARE YO	DU CLAIMING U	NDER YOUR OWN IN HIRD PARTY CLAIM /	DEPOPTING	NIN	
		/ POLICY HOLD		KEI.OKIING C	ARCIJ	
(1)	A)NAME		Choin Kint	U	MAZE / FEMALI	E)
NUMBER OF	710F43550111T	FIN/PASSPORT:	503347613	CONTAC	27	
PACSANGER	c)ADDR	101		oh Kuran	5(47600	÷2.
MICHIGING DELVER	9 3		• 5			-0.00
THE DELVISION	CONII	NUE TO 3.d IF DE	RIVER ALSO POLICY H	HOLDER		*
	3. DRIVER	Song Cho	in Wint.	92.	.02	4
20			503397615.	CONTAC	16 4 7 FEMALE	3472.
	c)ADDR		ovoyy H Telok		(426004)	211-
10 E	50 ()		<del></del>	1	1	
A	. *d)DATE	OF BIRTH: ( 06	107/1945 100	D/MM/YYYY)		
17			DR / OUTDOOR)	1	28	ē.
2 //		OF DRIVING . P		1966.		
	4. WAS DR	IVER AN EMPL	OYEE OF THE INSU	RED'S COMPA	YNAS (AER ) N	(0)
19	5. glWFATH	HER CONDITION	OF THE DRIVER WI	TH INSURED	:	
	bJROAD	SURFACE: (DRY	/WET / OTHERS	, CIHERS		,
×	6. WAS AN'	YBODY INJURED	(YES / NO)			
		TED TO POLICE		5.4	40	
			HICH-POLICE STATIO	N:		
(2)	8. THIRD PA	KIT VEHICLE	SLA8869K.		5. 1	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		ER'S NAME:	SCHOOL IV.	MODEL:_	1040-19.	
NUMBER OF		C/FIN/PASSPORT		CONTAC	T.	
PASSANGER NCLUDING DRIVER	9. THIRD PA	RTY VEHICLE		CONTAC	1:	_
Manual Manual	a) VEHI	CLE NUMBER:		MODEL:		
11111111 DE DE	**************************************	ER'S NAME:				<del>- 112-2</del> 3 - 3
NUMBER OF	f) NRIC	/FIN/PASSPORT:		CONTAC	T::-	
POSSONGHIC		*8				- 10
ncluding deluar	•			*		
		2.0	(6		i .	
Mandit.						100
ranger	<b>C</b>	1) EM	AIL: Jen	ig cho on Ki	at @ gma	11.000
Taufik TRANSPORT		37 200		15		
C) Krivian -	*8	>) VI	DEO ;			The same of



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co. Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore 068877 Tel: (65) 6507 3848 Fax: (65) 6507 3849

www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

ORIGINAL

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Type of Policy.

: PRIVATE CAR - FLEET

Type of Cover.

: Comprehensive

Certificate No.

: D-20095447MFPC

Vehicle No / Chassis No

SCQ321Z / JTHBJ1GG902088774

Name of Insured

: SENG CHOON KIAT

Period Of Insurance

: 01.04.2020 To 31.03.2021

Insured Estimated Value

: Market Value At Time Of Loss

Excess:

SGD750.00 SECTION I

COMPULSORY EXCESS OF ADDITIONAL SGD1,000.00 APPLIES TO :-

(1) DRIVERS BELOW THE AGE OF 25 YEARS AND/OR

(2) HAS LESS THAN 1 YEAR DRIVING EXPERIENCE

### Authorised Driver\*

SENG CHOON KIAT AND ANY AUTHORISED DRIVERS

# Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive\*

1) The Insured.

The Insured may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him or his employer or his partner.

- Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission.
- \* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

### Limitations as to use\*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business.

The Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, racing, pacemaking, reliability trial, speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

> MS First Capital Insurance Limited (Approved Insurers)

JENNY/B0020/MX1F

Issued at Singapore on 31.03.2020

Authorised Signature